## Item 7.01. Regulation FD Disclosure. On October 21, 2019, Liberty Media Corporation (the "

## SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Date: October 24, 2019

## LIBERTY MEDIA CORPORATION

By: /s/ Wade Haufschild

Name: Wade Haufschild Title: Vice President October 21, 2019

## **Liberty Media Corporation Announces Investor Meeting Webcast**

ENGLEWOOD, Colo.--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- Liberty Media Corporation ("Liberty Media") (Nasdaq: LSXMA, LSXMB, LSXMK, BATRA, BATRK, FWONA, FWONK) will webcast its annual Investor Meeting on Thursday, November 21, 2019 with presentations beginning at approximately 9:00am E.S.T. During these presentations, observations may be made regarding the company's financial performance of the company's financial performance

The annual Investor Meeting will be held in New York, NY and is open to shareholders, research analysts and press. Registration information is available on the Liberty Media website.

The annual Investor Meeting will be broadcast live via the Internet. All interested persons should visit the Liberty Media website at <a href="http://www.libertymedia.com/events">http://www.libertymedia.com/events</a> to register for the webcast. An archive of the webcast will also be available on this website for one year after appropriate filings have been made with the SEC.

Companies presenting in the morning at the annual Investor Meetings include:

- · Liberty Media
  - Sirius XM Holdings Inc.
  - o Formula 1

0

0